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MISSION STATEMENT

To enable women in all accounting and
related fields to achieve their full
personal, professional and economic
potential and to contribute to the future
development of their profession.

MEETING INFORMATION

Meeting - October 21, 2015

The official meeting for October is our
25th Anniversary celebration on the
Boone & Scenic Valley Railroad Dinner
Train on October 21st. For those of you
who are attending, please be sure to be
there by 5:00 pm to check in. Boarding
is at 5:15 pm with departure promptly at

5:30 pm. They do not wait for
anyone. They did remind us to plan for
trains when coming to the station so that

we don't get caught by them, thereby
making us late. Also, if you are planning
to bring a bottle of wine, please bring a
corkscrew if you need one. Glasses will
be provided. To avoid a corkage fee and

some other restrictions, our contract says

that wait staff cannot open or pour the
wine. See you there.
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PRESIDENT’'S MESSAGE

Our 25" Anniversary celebration is
almost here. My husband and | are really
looking forward to going on the dinner
train at the Boone Scenic Valley
Railroad. Especially, since it will be one
of the few occasions we have been able
to attend together without the baby,
which is needed after experiencing the
shift a baby’s personality can go thought
when getting two new teeth within two
days of each other.

Colton is also getting very active and
has started walking along the furniture. It
won’t be long before he starts running
circles around everyone and gets into
more mischief then he already does. He
is also well aware of the word “No” and
recently said it himself while trying to
wrangle him into his pajamas over the
weekend. Watching him grow and
change has made me appreciate how
much they can accomplish in such a
short amount of time and how fast their
little brains learn new things.

Lisa




Accounting & Financial Women's Alliance
CONNECT + ADVANCE -+ LEAD

Ames Chapter

October 2015 Wmmmm Ames Chapter #158

Websites
National: http://www.afwa.or g
Local: http://amesafwa.org

Articles and submissions to the newsletter are
welcome. Please contact bulletin@amesafwa.org

AMES CHAPTER OFFICERS

President: Lisa Palmersheim
Email: president@amesafwa.org

Vice President; Jamie Williamson
Email: vice-president@amesafwa.org

Secretary: Sara Kolbe
Email: secretary@amesafwa.org

Treasurer: Ann Kurtenbach
Email: treasurer@amesafwa.org

Past President: Teresa Samsom
Email: past-president@amesafwa.org

Program: Cindy Sippel
Elizabeth Bruns
Julie Luther
Email: programs@amesafwa.org

Membership:
Karen Jacobson
Marilyn Moehlmann
Email: membership@amesafwa.org

Newsletter: Jodi Baker
Email: bulletin@amesafwa.org

Scholarship:  Margaret Munson
Barbara Bennett
Ann Kurtenbach
Email: scholarship@amesafwa.org

Webmaster:  Margaret Munson
Email: webmaster@amesafwa.org




